FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-33) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 1/94)	RE 11-21-	2000	SHEET	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
			١	1.13.00
Tab settings	101523			
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ached original docu	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies).		Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Sukhminder S. Grewal and Russell Danziger		Name: General Electric Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No		Internal Address: One River Road		
Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:		
Assignment		City: Schonostos	dy State: NY ZIP	D: 19945
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City. Scrienectad	iy_State. <u>IVI</u> ZIF	. 12343
☐ Other				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the	e execution date of the	e application is: Oc	ctober 19, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	0961	0977
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes 🛭 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u> Street Address: <u>One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600</u>		☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account	number:	
City: St. Louis State: MQ ZIP: 63102		01-2384		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
(
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell original document. Natu J. Patel	ief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct a	ind any attached co	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Tota	al number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doo	cument: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

17652-00004

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, SUKHMINDER S. GREWAL, of 35 Mumford Road, New Haven, CT 06515, RUSSELL DANZIGER, of 215 West 83rd, Apartment 5F, New York, New York 10024, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in WEB-BASED METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INDICATING EXPERT AVAILABILITY, Dkt. No. 17652-00004, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent filed July 6, 2000, Serial Number 09/610,927, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

19th Uctobs, 2000	Sull-II I D			
	SUKHMINDER S. GREWAL			
STATE OF Connecticut) County of Fairfield.				
County of <u>Fairfield</u>)				
This KIH day of October	, 20 <u>00</u> , before me personally came the above-named			
SUKHMINDER S. GREWAL, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing				
assignment, who acknowledged to me that he execut	ed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set			
forth.	Barbara I. Shoop			
	NOTARY PUBLIC			
26th October , 2000	Ansiell Dampage			
	RUSSELL DANZIGER			
STATE OF New York	•			
County of New York) ss.				
This I day of October	, 20 <u>60</u> , before me personally came the above-named			
RUSSELL DANZIGER, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment,				
who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/13/2000

ALISA D. SHUDOFSKY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4842587
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011249 FRAME: 0738